
Ave Maria (FL)  -vs- Webber International (FL) 
3/27/2026 at Babson Park, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason Veronezi (1-0)
Loss: Ryan Young (0-1)
HBP: William Campo, Mason Veronezi, Gregory Bori
PB: Jake LaVine (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:53   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Ave Maria (FL) 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 7 0
Webber International (FL) 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 13 13 1

Ave Maria (FL) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Kelly ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Anthony Fernandez 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Kyle Magdic 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 2
Ri'Shon Pearl lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jake LaVine c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Manesiotis rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Kelton Klemcke cf 4 0 2 0 0 2 2
Patrick Corley 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Ciscar dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryan Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Prull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Campo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 7 3 2 8 10

HR: Anthony Fernandez (1); Kyle Magdic (1)
HBP: Ri'Shon Pearl (1); Jake LaVine (1); Michael Ciscar (1)

Webber International (FL) 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keegan Martin 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Tugg Hollandsworth cf 4 3 1 0 1 0 1
Ty Mathews 1b 5 3 3 5 0 1 0
Mike Cuello rf 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Steven Nitch c 4 1 3 3 1 0 0
    David Zamora pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jalen Martinez lf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Austen Jaslove ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Skyler Schulz 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaleb Henry dh 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Mason Veronezi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gregory Bori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Schoncheck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 13 12 7 2 4

2B: Ty Mathews (1)
HR: Ty Mathews (1); Steven Nitch (1)
SB: Keegan Martin (1); Ty Mathews (1); Mike Cuello (2); David
Zamora (1)
CS: David Zamora (1)
HBP: Mike Cuello (1)
E: Skyler Schulz (1)

Ave Maria (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Young (L, 0-1) 4.2 9 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 8 2 92
Christian Prull 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 21
William Campo 1.2 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 1 31
Isaac Craig 0.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Totals 13 13 12 7 2 0 0 1 0 33 41 13 5 153

Webber International (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Veronezi (W, 1-0) 4.1 5 3 3 2 5 0 0 2 0 19 23 8 0 87
Gregory Bori 2.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 10 3 3 32
Noah Schoncheck 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 7 3 3 2 8 0 0 3 0 32 37 12 4 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 1st AVE WIU
Michael Kelly flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
Anthony Fernandez popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Kyle Magdic singled (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ri'Shon Pearl hit by pitch (1-0 H); Kyle Magdic advanced to second. 0 0
Jake LaVine reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Ri'Shon Pearl advanced to second; Kyle Magdic advanced
to third. 0 0
Joe Manesiotis struck out looking (3-2 KBBKFBFK). 0 0

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 1st AVE WIU
Keegan Martin singled (1-1 KB). 0 0
Keegan Martin stole second. 0 0
Tugg Hollandsworth singled (3-2 BFFBFFB); Keegan Martin advanced to third. 0 0
Ty Mathews singled, RBI (2-2 SBKB); Tugg Hollandsworth advanced to third; Keegan Martin scored. 0 1
Mike Cuello singled, RBI (2-1 BFB); Ty Mathews advanced to second; Tugg Hollandsworth scored. 0 2
Steven Nitch singled (1-2 FBF); Mike Cuello advanced to second; Ty Mathews advanced to third. 0 2
David Zamora pinch ran for Steven Nitch. 0 2
Jalen Martinez singled, 2 RBI (3-1 BBSB); David Zamora advanced to third; Mike Cuello scored; Ty Mathews
scored. 0 4
Austen Jaslove flied out to cf, RBI (0-0); David Zamora scored. 0 5
Skyler Schulz popped up to 1b (0-1 K); Jalen Martinez advanced to second. 0 5
Kaleb Henry struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 5

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 2nd AVE WIU
Steven Nitch to c for David Zamora. 0 5
Kelton Klemcke singled (0-1 S). 0 5
Patrick Corley popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
Michael Ciscar struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 5
Michael Kelly walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kelton Klemcke advanced to second. 0 5
Anthony Fernandez flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 2nd AVE WIU
Keegan Martin popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 5
Tugg Hollandsworth grounded out to 2b (0-2 SFF). 0 5
Ty Mathews flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 5

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 3rd AVE WIU
Kyle Magdic homered, RBI (3-0 BBB). 1 5
Ri'Shon Pearl popped up to p (0-0). 1 5
Jake LaVine flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 5
Joe Manesiotis flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 5

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 3rd AVE WIU
Mike Cuello flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 5
Steven Nitch singled (2-2 KBFFB). 1 5
David Zamora pinch ran for Steven Nitch. 1 5
David Zamora out at second 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 1 5
Jalen Martinez singled (1-0 B). 1 5
Austen Jaslove singled (0-0); Jalen Martinez out at second ss to 2b. 1 5

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 4th AVE WIU
Steven Nitch to c for David Zamora. 1 5



Kelton Klemcke struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFFK). 1 5
Patrick Corley struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 1 5
Michael Ciscar popped up to 3b (2-2 SBSB). 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 4th AVE WIU
Skyler Schulz popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 1 5
Kaleb Henry walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Keegan Martin grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Kaleb Henry advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 1 5
Tugg Hollandsworth popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 1 5

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 5th AVE WIU
Michael Kelly struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 5
Anthony Fernandez homered, RBI (2-2 KBKFB). 2 5
Kyle Magdic singled (3-1 KBBB). 2 5
Ri'Shon Pearl walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kyle Magdic advanced to second. 2 5
Jake LaVine hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Ri'Shon Pearl advanced to second; Kyle Magdic advanced to third. 2 5
Gregory Bori to p for Mason Veronezi. 2 5
Joe Manesiotis out at first 2b to p, RBI (0-0); Jake LaVine advanced to second; Ri'Shon Pearl advanced to
third; Kyle Magdic scored. 3 5
Kelton Klemcke struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 5

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 5th AVE WIU
Ty Mathews struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 3 5
Mike Cuello walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Steven Nitch popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 5
Jalen Martinez walked (3-1 KBBBB); Mike Cuello advanced to second. 3 5
Christian Prull to p for Ryan Young. 3 5
Austen Jaslove flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 5

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 6th AVE WIU
Patrick Corley flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 5
Michael Ciscar hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 3 5
Michael Kelly flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 5
Anthony Fernandez singled (0-0); Michael Ciscar advanced to second. 3 5
Kyle Magdic popped up to 2b (1-2 SBKF). 3 5

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 6th AVE WIU
Skyler Schulz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 5
Kaleb Henry walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Keegan Martin singled (2-1 BKB); Kaleb Henry advanced to second. 3 5
Tugg Hollandsworth reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Keegan Martin out at second 1b to ss; Kaleb
Henry advanced to third. 3 5
Ty Mathews doubled, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Tugg Hollandsworth scored; Kaleb Henry scored. 3 7
William Campo to p for Christian Prull. 3 7
Mike Cuello hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 3 7
Mike Cuello stole second; Ty Mathews stole third. 3 7
Steven Nitch homered, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Mike Cuello scored; Ty Mathews scored. 3 10
Jalen Martinez flied out to rf (0-0). 3 10

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 7th AVE WIU
Ri'Shon Pearl grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBFBF). 3 10
Jake LaVine struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 3 10
Joe Manesiotis grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 10



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 7th AVE WIU
Austen Jaslove grounded out to p (0-0). 3 10
Skyler Schulz flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFB). 3 10
Kaleb Henry flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 10

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 8th AVE WIU
Noah Schoncheck to p for Gregory Bori. 3 10
Kelton Klemcke singled (2-1 BBF). 3 10
Patrick Corley flied out to cf (0-0). 3 10
Michael Ciscar struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 3 10
Michael Kelly grounded out to 2b (3-1 BSBB). 3 10

Webber International (FL) - Bottom of 8th AVE WIU
Keegan Martin flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 10
Tugg Hollandsworth walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 10
Ty Mathews homered, 2 RBI (3-2 SBBKBF); Tugg Hollandsworth scored. 3 12
Isaac Craig to p for William Campo. 3 12
Mike Cuello walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 12
Steven Nitch walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mike Cuello advanced to second. 3 12
David Zamora pinch ran for Steven Nitch. 3 12
David Zamora stole second; Mike Cuello stole third. 3 12
Mike Cuello scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 13


